
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5022
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000
AUDIT OF REVAMPED PDS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether some audits under the revamping of Public Distribution Systems have been conducted in some States and Union Territories during the last two financial year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof with special reference of Maharashtra alongwith findings made during the audits?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRI SRIRAM
CHAUHAN )

(a) & (b) : The Principal Director of Audit under the officer of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India (C&AG) has undertaken a review of Public Distribution System (PDS) for the period 1992-1999. The report is yet to be finalised and the final report will be submitted to Parliament by the C&AG.
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